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Brother Knights.

We are now in our third month of the new Fraternal Year. We have finalized our annual schedule of events.
I’'m excited about the things we are going to do this year.

Blessed Father McGivney said we need to take care of the families of Knights that passed away. We started
reaching out to the widows of Knights that have passed away. If you know of any Knight widow that needs
our help, please let the me or the Deputy Grand Knight, Mark Bozzo, know so that we can make contact with
them.

October 12 is our Golf Outing. The purpose is to have some fun with Family and Friends and generate some
money to support the Champions for Champions. This is a charity group that funds activities for Intellectually
challenged children. The outing consists of a round of golf, 18 holes, with a golf cart and lunch will be
provided. Prizes will be given at the end of the round of golf. There is a “hole in one” on the course. If you
get the hole in one you could win a car or $10,000 dollars. There will be opportunities to bid on auction items
and raffles. The round of golf is $100 per person. The goal is to get 25 foursomes for this tournament. We
are not there yet so talk to your friends so we can get to the 25 foursomes. There is still time to sign up for this
event. For more information on the golf outing please contact Larry Fusco (201-697-1044).

The Knights bought school supplies for the Marion County schools during the Tax-Free Period. These Items
will be used by the children in Marion County who can’t afford to purchase their own supplies.

| want to remind everyone that the first Saturday of the month at the 4PM Mass is Corporate Communion.
Then after Mass we get together for dinner. All Knights are encouraged to attend the Corporate Communion
Mass. This Mass is dedicated to all the Knights from Council 8012 and Assembly 2062 that have passed.
Everyone is invited to participate in the dinners. This is a time for fellowship with your brother Knights and
their wives.

Fraternally,
Jim Lasichak- Grand Knight.
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Sick/Infirm/Medical Procedures

Knights

John Trudell
Leslie Johnson
Leonard Sauter
Manny Diaz
Richard Frank
Jim Yarosh

Larry Fusco

Larry Haney
Walter Lotz

Gary Sextone
Michael Weber
Jose Moctezuma-Ruiz
Richard Valentino
Gary Pearson

Ron Czyznik
Steven Pepper

Widows

Carolyn Roberto
Lorraine Eager
Emily Davis
Diane Hutchinson

Priests

Fr. David Vivero

Parkinson’s Disease

Parkinson’s Disease

Cancer

COPD and Blood Flow Blockage in Legs and AFIB

Dementia due to Traumatic Brain Disease, and Spinal Injuries

Stage 4 Kidney Failure

Awaiting Lung Transplant

Leukemia

Cancer--- BACK in the Hospital- Blood Infection
Knee Infection

Dizziness and weakness in legs

Multiple strokes- In Rehab

Erratic blood pressure and dizziness

Broken Hip-In Rehab Facility

Concussion from fall- Dizzy Spells and low Blood Pressure
Pneumonia- Hospitalized

Cancer- Radiation and Chemo treatments
Cancer-Kidney & Bladder Issues-Carpal Tunnel Surgery
Unsuccessful Knee Replacement

Brain Cancer

Previous Pastor of St. Theresa Kidney Dialysis



GONE BUT NOT FORGOTTEN

Member Knights
Larry Fusco SR
Joseph Mann
Bill Eager
Carl Ross
Jack Harward
Pete Clemens
James Donlon
John Durst

Daniel Mac Kenzie

Philippe Lucier
Bill Thompson

Fredrick Raymond Bigl

Walter Theroux
Eddie Boutin
James Boice

Stephen Jewusiak

Brent Soth
David Moore
Peter Camuso

Normand Nowland

Lester E Philips
Hugh McCloskey
Peter Fizzuto
Paul Hutchinson
Jim Hunter

01/06/2021
11/09/2021
08/27/2021
09/06/2021
09/11/2021
09/26/2021
10/30/2021
11/03/2021
12/14/2021
02/06/2022
02/19/2022
03/18/2022
05/15/2022
09/03/2022
12/16/2022
01/12/2023
01/31/2023
07/28/2023
09/14/2023
10/31/2023
03/02/2024
04/20/2024
05/19/2024
07/10/2024
07/11/2024




Knight of the Month

Ed Gailey




Family of the Month
Felix and Dora Bermudez




Prayer for the Canonization of
Father Michael J. McGivney

God, our Father, protector of the poor and defender of the widow
and orphan, you called your priest, Father Michael J. McGivney,
to be an apostle of Christian family life and to lead the young to
the generous service of their neighbor. Through the example of his
life and virtue may we follow your Son, Jesus Christ, more closely,
fulfilling his commandment of charity and building up his Body
which is the Church. Let the inspiration of your servant prompt us
to greater confidence in your love so that we may continue his
work of caring for the needy and the outcast. We humbly ask that
you glorify your venerable servant Father Michael J. McGivney on
earth according to the design of your holy will. Through his
mtercession, grant the favor I now present

(here make your request). Through Christ our Lord. Amen.

Our Father, Hail Mary, Glory be to the Father.
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